Form CP-111 June 2011 Form must be Typed

Form must be signed All blanks must be complete

## TEMPORARY ABANDONMENT WELL APPLICATION

DPERATOR: License#				API No. 15-														
				Spot Description:														
Address 1:					Sec	Twp	_ S. R	DE W										
address 2:							=											
City:	State:	Zip: +		(e.gxxx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxxx)														
Contact Person:																		
Phone:()  Contact Person Email:				County: Elevation: GL KB Lease Name: Well #:  Well Type: (check one) Oil Gas OG WSW Other:														
										Field Contact Person Phone	:()				ermit #:		R Permit #:	
											,				orage Permit #:		n·	
				Opua Bato.		Bato onat												
	Conductor	Surface	Pro	duction	Intermediate	Liner		Tubing										
Size																		
Setting Depth																		
Amount of Cement																		
Top of Cement																		
Bottom of Cement																		
Casing Fluid Level from Surf																		
o you have a valid Oil & Ga	as Lease? Yes	No																
Pepth and Type:			Ca	sing Leaks:	Yes No Depth	of casing leak(s):												
ype Completion: ALT.																		
Packer Type:																		
otal Depth:	Plug Bac	k Depth:	!	Plug Back Meth	od:													
Geological Date:																		
ormation Name	Formation 7	Top Formation Base			Completion	Information												
·	At:	to Feet	Perfo	ration Interval	to Fe	et or Open Hole I	nterval	toFeet										
	At:	to Feet	Perfo	ration Interval	to Fe	et or Open Hole I	nterval	toFeet										
INDED DENALTY OF DED	IIIDV I LIEDEDV ATTE	ET TUAT TUE INICODMAT	101 001	NTAINED HER	EIN IS TOLIE AND CO	DDECTTO THE B	EST OF MV	NIOWI EDGE										
		Submitte	ed Ele	ctronicall	у													
Do NOT Write in This	Date Tested:	Res	sults:		Date Plugged:	Date Repaired:	Date Put Ba	ack in Service:										
Space - KCC USE ONLY																		
Review Completed by:			_ Comm	nents:														
TA Approved: Yes	Denied Date:																	
		Mail to the Appro	opriate I	CC Conserv	vation Office:													

from their trees now make the new facts among many from their trees.	KCC District Office #1 - 210 E. Frontview, Suite A, Dodge City, KS 67801	Phone 620.225.8888
Name	KCC District Office #2 / UPGS - 3450 N. Rock Road, Building 600, Suite 601, Wichita, KS 67226	Phone 316.630.4000
	KCC District Office #3 - 1500 SW Seventh Steet, Chanute, KS 66720	Phone 620.432.2300
See State State See See See See See See See See See S	KCC District Office #4 - 2301 E. 13th Street, Hays, KS 67601-2651	Phone 785.625.0550

Home KCC F	orms Lice	nsing Settings Too	ols Help				KOLAR
						Group 7663 KCC Lic 335	31 User 53471 Robin Lies Klima Oil
= Required for su	omission.	= Questionable value.	≈ Wrong Value, w	ill prevent submission.			Logout
						CP111	
Save and Exit Kansas Corpora				on Commissi vation Division	on	Location Info	
	TI	EMPORARY AB			PLICATION	(Water Wells, Aerial Photo, Fields)	
Operator							
	13531		5	ection: 33 Tow	rnship: 16 S. Ra	inge: 11 W +	
Name:	Clima Oil, Inc.		3700 feet from			S Line of Section	
	300 COOLIDGE	ST		646	feet from (*) E/	W Line of Section	
	PO BOX 48			Ouarter Calls:	NE T SW	▼ NE ▼	
	GREAT BEND		AND AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	ipot:			
	(S			PS Location: Lat:	Lo	ng.	
	57530 00	48	and the second	Datum: NAD 27	○ NAD 83 ○ WG	3S 84	
Contact Person:				County: Barton			
Contact Person Pi		793-8888	Constructive Construction	-	ORF JANKE	Well #: 1	
Contact Person Er		The second secon	I	levation:		○ GL ○ KB	
Field Contact Pers					Gas O OG O V		
Field Contact Pers	1			SWD Permit #:		HR Permit #:E25100.1	
rield Collidat Fers	on 2 none.			Gas Storage Perm	programme and a second	Linting	
			1	pud Date: 02/15/198		st-In: 01/01/2007	
	1			The second		1,	
	Conduct		Productio			Tubing	
Size	0	8.625	4.5	0	0	2819	
Setting Depth	0	253	3380	0	0	0	ngt.
Amount of Cemer	-	165	150	0			
Top of Cement	0	253	3380	0	0	0	
Bottom of Cemen	: 0	0	0	10	10	0	
Decimal Conver	sion Chart		una Augustina			process debut any particular contribution process to the contribution of the contribut	
Casing Fluid Level:	0	How	Determined? MIT	PASSED by Ray A Dini	rel	Date: 7/7/2014	
Casing Squeeze(s):	(top)	w/ sac (bottom)	ks of cement	to (top) (bottom)	w/ sacks of c	ement. Date:	
Do you have a valid	d Oil & Gas Le	ase?   Yes   N					
Depth and Type:		at Tools in (depth)	Hole at (depth)	Casing Leaks:	Yes O No Depth o	of casing leak(s):	
Type Completion:	ALT.	O ALT. II					
	D	Pepth of: ODV took	pth)	sacks of cement	Port Collar: v (depth)	v/ sacks of cement	
Packer Type:		Size:	Inch Set at:	Fe			
Total Depth: 338		Plug Back Depth:	una programma de la compansión de la com	ig Back Method:	management of the contract of		
-		- Constitution		-			
Geological Data:							
Formation Name		on Top Formation Base	granter that density	SAND COME. BANK PARAMETERS AND COMPANY.	etion Information	and the second s	
I.	At:	Marie	ation Interval 0	OHIOTEN AND THE PROPERTY OF T	or Open Hole Interval	to Feet	
2.	At:	to Feet Perfor	ation Interval	to Feet	or Open Hole Interval	to Feet	

For any filling made by the operator or on behalf of the operator, the operator on whose behalf the filing was made is responsible for compliance with all Commission rules and regulations relating to the filling and any permit issued by the Commission.

Conservation Division District Office No. 4 2301 E. 13th Street Hays, KS 67601-2651



Phone: 785-625-0550 Fax: 785-625-0564 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner Pat Apple, Commissioner

January 14, 2016

Dennis Klima Klima Oil, Inc. 800 COOLIDGE ST PO BOX 48 GREAT BEND, KS 67530-0048

Re: Temporary Abandonment API 15-009-21846-00-01 BERNSTORF JANKE 1 NE/4 Sec.33-16S-11W Barton County, Kansas

## Dear Dennis Klima:

- "Your temporary abandonment (TA) application for the well listed above has been approved. In accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 the TA status of this well will expire 01/14/2017.
- \* If you return this well to service or plug it, please notify the District Office.
- \* If you sell this well you are required to file a Transfer of Operator form, T-1.
- \* If the well will remain temporarily abandoned, you must submit a new TA application, CP-111, before 01/14/2017.

You may contact me at the number above if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

**RICHARD WILLIAMS"**